
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER

C 08-4521 SC

JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELLO (SBN 44332)
United States Attorney
JOANN M. SWANSON (SBN 135879)
Chief, Civil Division
JONATHAN U. LEE (SBN 148792)
Assistant United States Attorney
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 9th Floor
San Francisco, California 94102
Telephone: 415-436-6909 
Facsimile: 415-436-6748
Email: jonathan.lee@usdoj.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

ERIC GERENCSER,

Plaintiff,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; DAVID
RIDDLE,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. C 08-4521 SC

STIPULATION AND PROPOSED
ORDER TO CONTINUE CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

Subject to the approval of this Court, plaintiff ERIC GERENCSER and defendant UNITED

STATES OF AMERICA, by and through the undersigned, stipulate to postpone the pending

Case Management Conference, currently set for May 1, 2009 at 10:00 a.m., due to (1) the

pending motion to dismiss, submitted on the papers in lieu of the April 3, 2009 hearing date, and

the potential effects of the order resolving that motion on case management issues, and (2) a

scheduling conflict for plaintiff’s counsel, who is due to appear in state court in Grass Valley,

California on another matter that same day.

The parties propose May 29, 2009 as the new date for the case management conference.  If

that date is unavailable for the Court, the parties propose June 19, 2009.

Gerencser v. United States of America et al Doc. 39

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv04521/207521/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv04521/207521/39/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER

C 08-4521 SC -2-

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

DATED: April 20, 2009 TONSING LAWFIRM

 /s/
MICHAEL J. TONSING
Attorney for Plaintiff GERENCSER

DATED:  April 20, 2009 JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELLO
United States Attorney

 /s/
JONATHAN U. LEE
Assistant United States Attorney
Attorneys for UNITED STATES

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS APPROVED AND SO ORDERED. The

Case Management Conference is continued to May 29, 2009 at 10:00 a.m.

DATED:  _________________ ______________________________
THE HON. SAMUEL CONTI
United States District Court Judge

April 21, 2009

U
N
IT
ED
ST
AT
ES DI

STRICT COU
R
T

N
O
R
T
H

ERN DISTRICT
OF
CA

LI
FO
R
N
IA

IT IS SO ORDER
ED

Judge Sam
uel Cont

i


