1	JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELLO (SBN 44332) United States Attorney LOANNIM SWANSON (SBN 125870)		
2	JOANN M. SWANSÓN (SBN 135879) Chief, Civil Division		
3	JONATHAN U. LEE (SBN 148792) Assistant United States Attorney		
4	450 Golden Gate Avenue, 9th Floor San Francisco, California 94102		
5	Telephone: 415-436-6909 Facsimile: 415-436-6748		
6	Email: jonathan.lee@usdoj.gov		
7	ATTORNEYS FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9			
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
12			
13	ERIC GERENCSER,	No. C 08-4521 SC	
14	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND PROPOSED	
15	v. (ORDER TO CONTINUE CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	
16	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; DAVID ()		
17	Defendants.		
18	Defendants.		
19		COMPAGE A LA L	
20	Subject to the approval of this Court, plaintiff ERIC GERENCSER and defendant UNITED		
21	STATES OF AMERICA, by and through the undersigned, stipulate to postpone the pending		
22	Case Management Conference, currently set for May 1, 2009 at 10:00 a.m., due to (1) the pending motion to dismiss, submitted on the papers in lieu of the April 3, 2009 hearing date, and		
23			
24	the potential effects of the order resolving that motion on case management issues, and (2) a		
25	scheduling conflict for plaintiff's counsel, who is due to appear in state court in Grass Valley,		
26	California on another matter that same day.		
27	The parties propose May 29, 2009 as the new date for the case management conference. If		
28	that date is unavailable for the Court, the parties propose June 19, 2009.		
	STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER C 08-4521 SC		

1	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
2	DATED: April 20, 2009	ΓONSING LAWFIRM
3		
4	_	/s/ MICHAEL J. TONSING
5		MICHAEL J. TONSING Attorney for Plaintiff GERENCSER
6		
7		JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELLO
8		United States Attorney
9		/s/
10		JONATHAN U. LEE Assistant United States Attorney Attorneys for UNITED STATES
11		Attorneys for UNITED STATES
12		
13	DUDGUANT TO CTIDUU ATION I	T IC ADDOLUED AND CO ODDEDED. TI
14	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS APPROVED AND SO ORDERED. The	
15	Case Management Conference is continued to	May 29, 2009 at 10:00 a.m.
16	DATED:April 21, 2009	SATES DISTRICT
17		THE HON. STIT IS SO ORDERED IT
18		United States Indge Indge
19		DISTRICT OF CE
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		